SI.No

PLAN SCHEMES - BUDGET WORKS FOR THE YEAR 2010-11

Details of works

G.O.(Rt)No; 1222 /2010 / PWD dt

28.07.2010

Construction of a bridge at punnamada in
Alappuzha Municipality

Improvements to Muhamma Thanermukkam
kayal bank Road portion from Puthenangady to
muhamma Between Km5.000 to 10.00

Improvements to Kunnemparampu Murinjapuzha
Coonstruction of Valayil Bridge in Chempu
Grama Panchayat

Construction of a bridge and approach road at
Telipuzha across Pullakayar connecting
Kottayam and Idukki

Anti Recession -Stimulus Package Deal-
Improvements to Parakkulam Ennacharrykadavu
Thrikodamanyalam Chakkanchira Thottakkad
road Ch:0.000 to 7.100 Km

Construction of a bridge at Arattukadavu on
kottikulam Arattukadavu Chandrapuram Road
Improvements and Gradient from Maruthom to
Chully of Kolichal Malome Road
G.O.(Rt)No; 1273/ 2010 / PWD dt

07.08.2010

Construction of Temporary Approach road from
Cherukara to Chemala for AMU Special Centre,
Perinthalmanna in Malappuram District

G.O.(Rt)No; 1319/ 2010/ PWD dt
16.08.2010

Construction of Kalamboor bridge across
Muvattupuzha River at Mulakulam in Ernakulam
District

G.O.(Rt)No; 1416 / 2010 / PWD dt
09.09.2010

Improvemens to Pachappalam Kokkiri Road
km;0.000 to 1.500 and Pachappalam
Kudilvalappil Road Km;0.000 to 3.000 in
Kozhikode District

G.O.(Rt)No; 1706 / 2010 / PWD dt
11.11.2010

Construction of approach road and river training
works of Mulamkadavu bridge at Ch:0/875 and
Manjapoyil bridge at Ch:5/175 of Pulloorampara
Punnakkal Koodaranhi road in Kozhikode District

G.O.(Rt)No; 1729 / 2010 / PWD dt

19.11.2010

Improvements to Ottappalam railway Station
Road Km:0.000 to 0.600

Improvements to Engineers Road Km:0.000 to
3.000

G.O.(Rt)No; 1809/ 2010/ PWD dt
30.11.2010

Division

Alapuzha

Alapuzha

Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayam

Kasaragod

Kasaragod

Manijeri

Ernakulam

Kozhikode

Kozhikode

Palakkad

Palakkad

AS amount

855

287

1026

200

300

135
145

90

850

250

66

32

98.7

Details of TS Issued

147/CE/R/2010-11/147

159/CE/R/2010-11/159 &
274/CE/R/2010-11/274 &

41/CE/R/2011-12/41 dt
22.9.11

192/CE/R/2010-11/192

200/CE/R/2010-11/200

87/CE/R/2010-11/87

134/CE/R/2010-11/134

124/CE/R/2010-11/124

182/CE/R/2010-11/182

177/CE/R/2010-11/177

180/CE/R/2010-11/180

TS Amount

323.00

302.80

3.00

288.00

155.00

103.00

800.00

280.00

75.00

108.00



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

10

Upgradation of State Highways, Major District

Roads and Other Distrcit Roads 759
G.O.(Rt)No; 1812/ 2010/ PWD dt

01.12.2010

Construction of ROB at Pettah, TVPM TVPM
Improvements and renovation of Pulamonthodu

. Kollam
in Kottarakkara

Construction of Kumbalangi Ezhupuna Bridge in Alapuzha
Thuravoor Kumbalangi in Alappuzha District P
Imrovements to Kallekulam Kulathumka Kottavam
Manjapra Maavadi road Km:0.000 to 6.500 y
Construction of Kanjiram Bridge Kottayam
Improvements to Potta Moonnupeedika Road Thrissur
Km:0.000 to 7.500

Improvements to Kodakara Vellikulangara Road, Thrissur
Km:0.000 to 12.326

Widening & improvements to Nandipulam Thrissur

varantharappilly Road
Reconstruction of Thottumugham Bridge Thrissur
Improvements to Amballur Palappilly road

Km;0.000 to 15.400 Thrissur

Improvements to Potta Kanjiappilly Road .

Km:2.500 to 5.000 Thrissur

Improvements to Thottaveedhi Standard Thrissur

Furniture road kM;0.000 to 3.890

Reconstruction of Pazhuil Bridge across Thrissur

Puthenthodu in Cherpu Thriparayar road

Improvements to Kalloor Nambikolly Road, Wayanad

Km;0.000 to 5.600

Improvements to Kakkavayal Kariyambadi Wayanad

Kenichira pulpally Road, Km;0.000 to 9.000

Construction of Niravilpuzha at km:27/100 of Wayanad

Bridge on Mananthavady Pakramthalam Road

Improvements to Kulappully Eliyapetta Road,

Km;0.000 to 14.600 Palakkad

Improvements to Kayiliyad Krishnapdi Road,

Km:0.000 to 6.00 Palakkad

Providing BM & BC on SH 38 PUKC Byepass .

Road, km: 35.000 10 43200 Road Kozhikode

Construction of Kothi Pallikkandy Bridge Kozhikode

approach road

Construction of Mukkamkadavu Bridge across

Iruvazhanhipuzha cennecting Mukkam & Kozhikode

Karassery

Improvements to Poothappara Neerkadavu Kannur

Road, Km:0.000 to 2.400

Formation of byepass road (Balance Work) in

between Km:1.900 & 2.350 of Chovva Nadal Kannur

Byepass Km:1.500 to of Chovva Nambaram

Road

Construction of Moolappadam Bridge across o
. N Manijeri

Karumpuzha in Malappuram District

G.O.(Rt)No; 1924/ 2010 / PWD dt

23.12.2010

Upgradation of State Highways, Major District 501

Roads and Other Distrcit Roads

G.O.(Rt)No; 60 / 2011 / PWD dt 12.01.2011

16645

1070
136

160

174

1415

150

150

150
150
150

116

156

295

200

200

500

320

160

560

550

1200

145

100

320

16995

273/CE/R/2010-11/273

186/CE/R/2010-11/186

254/CE/R/2010-11/254

235/CE/R/2010-11/235 &

Vv238/CE/R/2010-11/238

226/CE/R/2010-11/226

229/CE/R/2010-11/229
275/CE/R/2010-11/275
227/CE/R/2010-11/227

222/CE/R/2010-11/222
212/CE/R/2010-11/212
CE/R&B/2079/wyd/2011
CE/R&B//2080/11/wyd
9/CE/R/2011-12/9
224/CE/R/2010-11/224
221/CE/R/2010-11/221

257/CE/R/2010-11/257

244/CE/R/2010-11/244

270/CE/R/2010-11/270

153.50

180.00

189.00

1415.14

160.00

150.00
1.00
170.00

156.00

3.30

200.00

200.00

2.70

367.00

184.00

638.00

4.65

350.00
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

52

Construction of Thuruthur Poyya Bridge in Ernakulam
Ernakulam
G.O.(Rt)No; 66 /2011 / PWD dt 14.01.2011

Providing BM & BC in Pattambi Town in

Paklakkad District Palakkad
G.O.(Rt)No; 73 /2011 / PWD dt 17.01.2011

Construction of railway Over Bridge at
Angadipuram in Manjeri Division

G.O.(Rt)No; 98 /2011 / PWD dt 19.01.2011

Manjeri

Construction of Mandamchery Bridge across
Baveli River in Kannur District

G.O.(Rt)No; 118/ 2011/ PWD dt
21.01.2011

Kannur

Construction of Punoor Bridge (Kanhiradukkam

Iriya Road) in Kasaragode District Kasaragode

Construction of Vannathikadavu Bridge
(Kunnuchi Velutholi road)

G.O.(Rt)No; 138/ 2011/ PWD dt
22.01.2011

Upgradation & Developments of
sasthamangalam Vattiyoor kavu, Peroorkada
Vattiyoorkavu, Vazhayila Vattiyoorkavu roads
G.O.(Rt)No; 157 /2011 / PWD dt
27.01.2011

Improvements to Kattakada Kottor Road
providing BM & BC from Km:0.000 to 14.6000
G.O.(Rt)No; 205/ 2011/ PWD dt
03.02.2011

Kasaragode

puram

Trivandrum

Re-construction of Changalapalam at Ch:0.050

Kms of 26th mile - 1st Mukkali road in Kottayam = Fotayam

G.O.(Rt)No; 216 /2011 / PWD dt
04.02.2011

Construction of bridge at Azhikode Munnambam
road

G.O.(Rt)No; 235/ 2011/ PWD dt
08.02.2011

Thrissur

Construction of Vellamunda Kakkadavu

Bridge at Wayanad District Wayanad

G.O.(Rt)No; 239 /2011 / PWD dt
09.02.2011

Parasuvaickal Malamchuttu road Km:0.000 to
1.200

G.O.(Rt)No; 244 / 2011 / PWD dt
09.02.2011

Construction of Moyattakadavu Jeepable
Bridge across Cherupuzha Between
Koduvally and Chethamangalam Grama
panchayat

Trivandrum

Kozhikode

Thiruvanantha

265

150

1000

518

85

70

14500

1243

45

9200

100

114

161

242/CE/R/2010-11/242

TS Issued

13/CE/R/2011-12/13

205/CE/R/2010-11/205

263/CE/R/2010-11/263

260/CE/R/2010-11/260

241/CE/R/2010-11/241

10/CE/R/2011-12/10 &
CE/R/2011-12/43 dt
24.9.11

251/CE/R/2010-11/251

295.00

150

2.40

3.50

92.00

68.81

1140.00

265.30

161.00



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

10

G.O.(Rt)No; 248 / 2011 / PWD dt
10.02.2011

Construction of bridge at Vaisyambhagam

across Pookaithar river in Aalppuzha district
(Revised AS of the same work appd as per G.o.(Rt)
No;1185/2009/PWD dt 14.8.2009 for Rs.100 lakhs)

Alapuzha

G.O.(Rt) No: 251/2011/PWD dt 101.2.2011

Construction of Thondilkadavu Single lane
bridge across Kallai river in Kozhikode Kozhikode
Distrioct

G.O.(Rt) No: 261/2011/PWD dt 16.2.2011

Improvements to Neerpara Thattaveli
alinchuvadu road km;0.000 to 4.300

G.O.(Rt) No: 263/2011/PWD dt 16.2.2011

Kottayam

Upgradation of State Highways, Major District
Roads and Other Distrcit Roads

G.O.(Rt) No: 267/2011/PWD dt 17.2.2011

Land Acquisition for the Construction of
Manjerikuzhy bridge across Kadamprayer
river connecting Aluva and Edachira in
ernakulam District

Ernakulam

G.O.(Rt) No: 269/2011/PWD dt 17.2.2011

Construction of Nadammalkadavu bridge
across Cherupuzha river in Kozhikode Kozhikode
District

G.O.(Rt) No: 272/2011/PWD dt 18.2.2011

Widening of road from Stadium Junction to

Puthiyara junction Kozhikode

G.O.(Rt)No; 278 /2011 / PWD dt 18.2.2011

Improvementss to Vydyasalapady Vazhiyakannu
Road km;0.000 to 3.450

Improvements to Karimbanakulam Alapra road
km;0.000 to 2.750

Improvements to Vizhikkithodu Thottam Kavala
road

Improvements to Karinilam Pachima Road Kottayam
Improvements to Koruthodu -116.40 acre
Kosady Kottaramkada road

Improvements to 26th mile Changala palam 1st
Mukkali road and reconstruction of changala Kottayam
palam

Improvements to Erikadu Moozhikkadu road Kottayam
Improvements to Mookenpetty Aruvickal
Erathuvappuzha Road

Kottayam
Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayam

Improvements to Koovappally Kooramthookku

Vallanadi Causeway road 0.000 to 11.000 Kms Kottayam

Improvements to Orumkalkadavu Karithodu

Road Kottayam

1900

37/C/R/2011-12/37 dt

200 1.9.11

110 258/CE/R/2010-11/258

12797

100

840

366

113

72

38
84
100

125 293/CE/R/2010-11/293

70
100

200 292/CE/R/2010-11/292

50

2.20

105.00

122.00

198.00
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12

30

31

34

35

36

82

Improvements to Kalaketty Alurumbu Road 0.00

to 3.600 Kms
Improvements to Pothukam Ponkunnam Road
0.000 to 5.900 Kms

G.O.(Rt) No: 287/2011/PWD dt 21.2.2011

Improvements and providing drainage facilities
between Km;0.100 to 1.050 of Manjeri
Pookkottur road

G.O.(Rt) No: 307/2011/PWD dt 22.2.2011

Improvements to Asarikavala Mannakudy road

from Km:0.000 to 5.400 (Extension up to 1400m

to Pampadupara)
G.O.(Rt) No: 327/2011/PWD dt 24.2.2011

Improvements to Chalakkudy Mala Road
Improvements to Chalakkudy Market Road
Improvements to Kadayirippu Irippachira
RoadRoad

Improvements to Niravathu Ambalam Road

G.O.(Rt) No: 337/2011/PWD dt 25.2.2011

Upgradation of State Highways, Major District
Roads and Other Distrcit Roads

G.O.(Rt) No: 337/2011/PWD dt 25.2.2011

Upgradation of State Highways, Major District
Roads and Other Distrcit Roads

G.O.(Rt) No: 342/2011/PWD dt 25.2.2011

Improvements to Elkunnu Pothupara Ellakal
Kunjithanny Chithirapuram road km;4.000 to
6.000, Pothupara Ellakkal Road km;0.000 to
1.400 Ellakal Kunjithanny road Km;0.000 to
2.690

Improvements to Selliyampara Sengulam dam
road (5Kms)

G.O.(Rt) No: 388/2011/PWD dt 28.2.2011

Construction of Chakkalakadavu bridge across
Kurumalipuzha in thrissur district

Kottayam

Kottayam

Manjeri

Idukki

Thrissur
Thrissur

Thrissur

Thrissur

Idukki

Idukki

Thrissur

70

180 290/CE/R/2010-11/290

75

92 296/CE/R/2010-11/296

100
11.80

40
7.50

15875

3497

290

29/CE/R/2011-12/29 dt

360 10.8.11

500.000 11/CE/R/2011-12/11

112315.70

180.00

92.00

2.50

7412.99



